COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 3452107

D.B. NETWORK CONSULTING LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
31ST OCTOBER 2004

ARMSTRONG WATSON
Chartered Accountants
Central House
St Paul's Street
Leeds
West Yorkshire
LSt 2TE

apg  TR7MLNEXL® 0718 7
COMPANIES HOUSE 1802105




D.B. NETWORK CONSULTING LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31ST OCTOBER 2004

CONTENTS PAGES
Abbreviated Balance Sheet 1to 2

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts 3to4




D.B. NETWORK CONSULTING LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31ST OCTOBER 2004

Note
FIXED ASSETS 2

Tangible asscls

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS: Amounts falling due
within one vear

NET CURRENT ASSETS

2004

563
10,284

10,847

7,349

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES AND CHARGES

The Balance sheet continues on the following page.
The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts.

-1-

200

3,498
3,698

120
3,578

2003

402
5.687

6,089

3,431

819

2,658
3,477

120
3,357




D.B. NETWORK CONSULTING LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)
31ST OCTOBER 2004

2004 2003
Note £ £
CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called-up cquity share capital 4 100 100
I'rolit and loss account 3.478 3,257
SHAREHOLDIERS' FUNDS 3,578 3,357

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitied to exemption from the provisions of the
Companics Act 1985 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of

section 249A( 1), and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 249B(2)
ol the Act.

The dircctors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

(1) cnsuring that the company keeps proper accounting records which comply with section 221 of
the Act, and

(i1} preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the
company as at the end of the financial vear and of its profit or loss for the financial year in
accordance with the requirements of section 226, and which otherwise comply with the
reguirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small
companies under Part VII of the Companies Act 1985.
panies p ( - 9 mg

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors on =2 FQ‘BYUKW\j and are signed on their
hehall by: N

MR P R BARRETT

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts.

-2




D.B. NETWORK CONSULTING LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31ST OCTOBER 2004

1.

ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Basis of accounting

The tinancial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and
accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective June 2002).

Turnover

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the year,
exclusive of Value Added Tax.

tixed assets
All lixed asscts are initially recorded at cost.
Depreciation

epreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value,
over the uselul cconomic life of that asset as follows:

Lquipment - 25% straight line
Deferred taxation

Deferred 1ax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have orniginated but not
reversed at the balance sheet date where transactions or events have occurred at that date that will
resull in an obligation to pay more, or a right to pay less or to receive more, tax.

Delerred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that the directors consider that it is more
fikely than not that there will be suitable taxable profits from which the future reversal of the
underlying timing differences can be deducted.

Delerred tax is measured on an undiscounted basis at the tax rates that are expected to apply in
the periods in which timing differences reverse, based on tax rates and laws cnacted or
substamtively enacted at the balance sheet date.




D.B. NETWORK CONSULTING LIMITED
NOTES TOC THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31ST OCTOBER 2004

2. FIXED ASSETS

Tangible
Assets
£

COsT
At 15t November 2003 and 3 1st October 2004 5,809
DEPRECIATION
At st November 2003 4,990
Charge lor year 619
Al 31st October 2004 5,609
NET BOOK VALUE
At 3ist October 2004 200

At 31st Qctober 2003 819

3. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

The company was under the control of Mr P R Barrett and Mrs D Barrett throughout the current
and previous year.

The company patd rent to Mr P R Barrett of £10,980 during the year {2003 - £9,835). There were
na amounts outstanding at the yvear end.

4. SHARE CAPITAL

Autherised share capital:

F000 Ordinary shares of £1 cach

Allotted, called up and fully paid:

Ordinary sharcs of £1 each




