COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 3452107

D.B. NETWORK CONSULTING LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS 31ST OCTOBER 2004

ARMSTRONG WATSON

Chartered Accountants
Central House
St Paul's Street
Leeds
West Yorkshire
LS1 2TE



ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31ST OCTOBER 2004

CONTENTS	PAGES
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	1 to 2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3 to 4

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31ST OCTOBER 2004

		2004		2003	
	Note	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS	2				
Tangible assets			200		819
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors		563		402	
Cash at bank and in hand		10,284		5,687	
		10,847		6,089	
CREDITORS: Amounts fallin	g due	ŕ			
within one year		7,349		3,431	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			3,498		2,658
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURI	RENT LIABIL	ITIES	3,698		3,477
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILI	TIES AND CH	ARGES	120		120
			3,578		3,357
					Directory

The Balance sheet continues on the following page.

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts.

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)

31ST OCTOBER 2004

		2004	2003
	Note	£	£
CAPITAL AND RESERVES			
Called-up equity share capital	4	100	100
Profit and loss account		3,478	3,257
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		3,578	3,357

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies Δ ct 1985 (the Δ ct) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of section 249 Δ (1), and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 249B(2) of the Δ ct.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (i) ensuring that the company keeps proper accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act, and
- (ii) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions for small companies under Part VII of the Companies Act 1985.

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors on 5 February, and are signed on their behalf by:

MR P R BARRET

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31ST OCTOBER 2004

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective June 2002).

Turnover

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the year, exclusive of Value Added Tax.

Fixed assets

All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost.

Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows:

Equipment

25% straight line

Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date where transactions or events have occurred at that date that will result in an obligation to pay more, or a right to pay less or to receive more, tax.

Deferred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that the directors consider that it is more likely than not that there will be suitable taxable profits from which the future reversal of the underlying timing differences can be deducted.

Deferred tax is measured on an undiscounted basis at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the periods in which timing differences reverse, based on tax rates and laws enacted or substantively enacted at the balance sheet date.

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31ST OCTOBER 2004

2. FIXED ASSETS

	Tangible Assets £
COST	
At 1st November 2003 and 31st October 2004	5,809
DEPRECIATION	
At 1st November 2003	4,990
Charge for year	619
At 31st October 2004	5 (00
At 518t October 2004	5,609
NET BOOK VALUE	
At 31st October 2004	200
At 31st October 2003	819
111.710. Octoor 2002	017

3. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

The company was under the control of Mr P R Barrett and Mrs D Barrett throughout the current and previous year.

The company paid rent to Mr P R Barrett of £10,980 during the year (2003 - £9,835). There were no amounts outstanding at the year end.

4. SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised share capital:

1,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each		£ 1,000		£ 1,000
Allotted, called up and fully paid:	2004		2003	
Ordinary shares of £1 each	No 100	£ 100	No 100	£

2004

2003